BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

)

)

))

FILED

OCT 1 9 2004

Terri A. Lorenzon, Director Environmental Quality Council

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF VIOLATION & ORDER ISSUED TO

Ms. June Eisele Warren Managing Partner WESCO 102 Scott Dr, Sheridan, WY 82801

DOCKET NUMBER [3576-04]

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE

The Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ), Water Quality Division issued a Notice of Violation and Order, Docket Number 3576-04, to June Warren on May 25, 2004. The Notice described certain activities and conditions that June Warren alleged to be in violation of the Environmental Quality Act and Water Quality Rules and Regulations. The Order prescribed corrective actions to be taken. June Warren did not appeal the notice or violation and order, and the order became final.

June Warren agreed to the settlement agreement of \$5,600.00, which they paid to rectify the violation.

June Warren has complied with the conditions in Docket Number 3576-04, and through monitoring and evaluation, DEQ, finds that all terms of the Order have been satisfied.

DATED this 19th day of October, 2004.

hu lis

John N. Corra, Director Department of Environmental Quality

RJEjd/4-1027ltr.doc

cc: June Warren Executive Secretary, EQC IPS File

John F. Wagner, Administrator Water Quality Division